
Pinellas County 

 
                                                                                                                       March 20, 2018 
                                                                                                                        Delegated Log 

 

315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 17-1174D 

 
Assignment and Assumption of Leases with Consent between Pinellas County and Pinellas 
Airport BC, LLC to Lindell Bayside, LLC. 
 

 
Airport 

 
N/A 

 
02/11/2018 

 
2. 

 
 18-042D 

 
Internship Grant Agreement between the Florida Airports Council and St. Pete-Clearwater 
International Airport, a department of Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of 
Florida, to provide work experience for college students interested in pursuing careers in 
airport/aviation management, or a closely-related field. 

 
Airport 

 
$4,000.00 

 
Grant Revenue 

 
02/11/2018 

 
 3. 

 
 18-068D 

 
Grant Application with Florida Animal Friend for the Pinellas County Spay/Neuter Efforts. 

 
Animal Services 

 
$10,000.00 

 
Grant Revenue 

 
02/09/2018 

 
 4.  

 
 18-061D 

 
Exhibitor Registration Agreement with Cruise Lines International Association for exhibition space at 
Cruise 360 Fort Lauderdale, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$3,495.00 

 
02/03/2018 

 
5. 

 
 18-102D 

 
Agreement establishing a joint project between Pinellas County and the U.S. and Foreign 
Commercial Service International Trade Administration U.S. Department of Commerce. 

 
Economic Development 

 
$25,000.00 

 
In-kind Services 

 
02/06/2018 

 
 6. 

 
 16-956D 

 
License/Use Agreement with the Federal Emergency Management Agency, Department of 
Homeland Security for use of office space at the Epicenter. 

 
Emergency Management 

 
N/A 

 
10/13/2016 

 
 7. 
 

 
 17-1116D 

 
Settlement and Release of all Claims Agreement with Medical Transportation Management, Inc., 
a non-emergency medical transportation broker, to provide reimbursement to Emergency Medical 
Services for non-emergency crossover claims for transports provided to Medicaid recipients for 
the period October 1, 2015 to December 31, 2016. 

 
Emergency Medical Services 

Authority 

 
$45,995.00 

 
Revenue 

 
02/11/2018 

           Period Ending                     
              2/28/2018 

Pinellas County Page 1  



 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 8. 

 
 17-894D 

 
Low Income Pool Letter of Agreement with the State of Florida, Agency for Healthcare 
Administration, for the Healthcare for the Homeless Program. 

 
Human Services 

 
$146,404.00 

 
09/28/2017 

 
9. 

 
 17-891D 

 
Low Income Pool Letter of Agreement with the State of Florida, Agency for Healthcare 
Administration, for the Community Health Centers of Pinellas. 

 
Human Services 

 
$476,072.00 

 
09/22/2017 

 
10. 

 
 18-097D 

 
Grant Application for Improving Criminal Justice Responses to Sexual Assault, Domestic Violence, 
Dating Violence and Stalking with the U.S. Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against 
Women. 

 
Human Services 

 
$300,000.00 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
County Match Not Required 

 
02/27/2018 

 
11. 

 
 18-114D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with WaterCross International, Inc. dba The Florida Gulf Beaches 
Road Races, in partnership with the Starfish Support Foundation, Inc. for the Fort De Soto 
Halfathon. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
02/20/2018 

 
12. 

 
 18-079D 

 
Modification and continuation of the grant agreement with the U.S. Department of Homeland 
Security for BioWatch Program for field operations and sample collection activities. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
02/09/2018 

 
 13. 

 
 18-002D 

 
105 Grant Award, A -00402115 - 8 (Modification 8) from the United States Environmental 
Protection Agency for the Air Pollution Control Program. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$135,502.00 

 
Grant Revenue 

 
02/05/2018 

 
 14. 

 
 18-056D 

 
Funding Agreements with Cross Bayou Little League, Inc.; Seminole Junior Warhawks Athletic 
Association, Inc. and Seminole Youth Athletic Association, Inc. for the benefit of youth sports in 
the County. 

 
A.) Cross Bayou Little League, Inc. 
B.) Seminole Youth Athletic Association, Inc. 
C.) Seminole Junior Warhawks Athletic Association, Inc.  

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
 
 
 
 
 

A.) $  25,926.00 
B.) $  35,185.00 
C.) $  38,889.00 

 
 

 
02/14/2018 

           Period Ending                     
              2/28/2018 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 



 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
15. 

 
 18-120D 

 
Acquisition of property utilizing Land Assembly Funds for the construction of affordable rental 
housing known as Delmar Terrace. 

 
Planning 

 
$1,050,000.00 

 
02/20/2018 

 
 16. 

 
 18-015D 

 
Specific Performance Agreement with Catholic Charities, Diocese of St. Petersburg, Inc. to 
provide funding for implementation of the Community Homeless Assistance Program. 

 
Planning 

 
$118,154.80 

 
02/09/2018 

 
 17. 
 

 
 18-008D 

 
Specific Performance Agreement with Homeless Empowerment Program to provide funding for 
implementation of the Community Homeless Assistance Program. 

 
Planning 

 
$118,154.80 

 
02/03/2018 

 
 18. 

 
 18-064D 

 
Acquisition of eleven (11) single-family properties with affordable housing land assembly funds for 
the rental housing preservation project known as the McLaughlin Estates Affordable Housing 
Initiative. 

 
Planning 

 
$415,000.00 

 
02/03/2018 

 
 19. 

 
 17-1009D 

 
Interlocal agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation and the municipal partners, 
providing joint control of pollutants within the County. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
02/20/2018 

 
 20. 

 
 18-131D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the City of St. Petersburg for cooperative procurements of Disaster 
Debris Collection and Removal Services, and Disaster Debris Monitoring and Management 
Services. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
02/16/2018 

 
21. 

 
18-115D 

 
Time only extension to the local agency program agreement with the Florida Department of 
Transportation for the CR 752/Tampa Road median modification project. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
02/14/2018 

           Period Ending                     
              2/28/2018 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 



 
 
 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 22. 

 
 17-1172D 

 
Agreement with Ecological Consulting Solutions, Inc. for the relocation of gopher tortoises from the 
Lake Seminole dredge project construction site. 

 
Public Works 

 
$37,050.00 

 
02/11/2018 

  
 23. 

 
 18-058D 

 
Accreditation Letter to the American Public Works Association. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
02/08/2018 

 
 24. 

 
 18-049D 

 
Amendment No. 5 to the Grant Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
for the Lake Seminole Regional Alum Treatment Facility - Sub Basin 2. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
02/05/2018 

 
 25. 

 
 17-1168D 

 
Agreement with Sand to Sea, Inc. for Sea Turtle Monitoring Services. 

 
Public Works 

 
$29,707.00 

 
02/03/2018 

 
26. 

 
 17-1111D 

 

Request to the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) for final approval on Irma storm 
debris removal from private rights-of-way. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
12/13/2017 

 
 27. 
 

 
17-141D 

Construction agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for the NE Coachman 
Road and Old Coachman Road intersection improvement project. 

 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
05/07/2017 

 
28.  

 
 17-1120D 

 
Cooperative funding agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for the 
Lake Tarpon Watershed Management Plan. 

 
Public Works 

 
$200,000.00 

 
01/01/2018 

           Period Ending                     
              2/28/2018 

Pinellas County Page 4  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
29. 

 
17-975D 

 
First Amendment to the License Agreement between the Diocese of St. Petersburg, Inc. and 
Pinellas County for use of their premises as an Emergency Management Point of Distribution site. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
02/20/2018 

 

 
 30. 

 
 18-084D 

 
No Cost Space Agreement between Pinellas County and the United States Small Business 
Administration for temporary use of office space at the EpiCenter facility located at 13805 58th 
Street North, Clearwater. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
02/11/2018 

 
 31. 

 
 17-1187D 

 
Third Amendment to the Agreement for Cafeteria Operations at the Young-Rainey STAR 
Center with Compass Group USA, Inc. doing business as Eurest Dining Services. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$2,500.00 

 
Annually 

 
02/09/2018 

 
 32. 

 
 17-1139D 

 
Easement with Duke Energy in support of the St. Petersburg-Clearwater International Airport 
Landside Improvements Project. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
01/31/2018 

 
 33.  

 
 17-1088D 

 
Sovereignty Submerged Lands Easement Renewal with the State of Florida exclusively for coastal 
erosion control purposes at Redington Shores Beach. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
01/22/2018 

 
 34. 

 
 18-039D 

 
Application with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for the Brownfield Voluntary 
Cleanup Tax Credit incentive for the Former Zero Corporation Brownfield Site. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$54,490.86 

 
Revenue 

 
01/22/2018 

 
 35. 

 
 17-1061D 

 
License Agreement with the Federal Emergency Management Agency for the use of workspace 
at the Pinellas County Public Safety Campus. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
12/06/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              2/28/2018 

Pinellas County Page 5  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 36. 

 
 17-855D 

 
Second renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas County 
School Board for use of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio 
System. 

 
Safety and Emergency Services 

 
$81,168.00 

 
02/20/2018 

 
 37. 

 
 17-1145D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority for use 
of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System. 

 
Safety and Emergency Services 

 
$71,030.00 

 
02/14/2018 

 
 38. 

 
 17-1146D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority for use 
of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System. 

 
Safety and Emergency Services 

 
$71,030.00 

 
02/14/2018 

 
 39.  

 
 17-764D 

 
Funding Agreement with the City of Clearwater to provide British Petroleum Economic Settlement 
Funds for the installation of flow monitors. 

 
Utilities 

 
$36,585.00 

 
02/20/2018 

 

           Period Ending                     
              2/28/2018 

Pinellas County Page 6  


