
Period Ending  

06/30/2019 
Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
July 23rd, 2019 
Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

  
1. 

 
 19-230D 

 
U.S. Government lease for Real Property with U.S. Customs and Border Protection at St. Pete-Clearwater 
International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
N/A 

 
05/10/2019 

 
 2. 

 
 19-279D 

 
Non-Federal reimbursable Agreement between the Federal Aviation Administration and the Board of County 
Commissioners. 

 
Airport 

 
$45,606.24 

 
05/10/2019 

 
 3. 

 
 19-455D 

 
Annual Self-Assessment Questionnaire with Bank of America for compliance with the Payment Card Industry Data 
Security Standard. 

 
Business Technology Services 

 
N/A 

 
06/14/2019 

 
 4. 

 
 19-048D 

 
Agreement with Tarsus Connect LLC for multiple trade shows and events. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$250,000.00 

 
06/03/2019 

 
 5. 

 
 19-441D 

 
Settlement Agreement & Mutual Release of All Claims in the case of Florida Gulf Coast Center for Fishing 
Foundation, Inc. v. Pinellas County; Circuit Court  No.13-00305-CI-21. 

 
County Attorney 

 
$75,000.00 

 
06/14/2019 



Period Ending  

06/30/2019 
Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

  
 6. 

 
 19-452D 

 
Partial release of a cash bond held as completion surety to Marvin’s Garage, LLP. for work in the right-of-way at 
12116 Palmetto Street for the project known as Feldman’s Garage. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
06/04/2019 

 
  7. 

 
 19-460D 

 
Memorandum of Understanding between the International Economic Development Council and Pinellas County 
Economic Development for use of their employee Cynthia Johnson to provide volunteer economic recovery services 
to Pamlico County, North Carolina. 

 
Economic Development 

 
Reimbursement of  

 
Travel Expenses 

 
06/03/2019 

 
  8. 

 
 18-775D 

 
Agreement between Pinellas County Government and University of South Florida College of Behavioral and 
Community Services, Department of Criminology to create an unpaid internship program.  

 
Human Resources 

 
N/A 

 
06/21/2019 

  
 9. 

 
 19-438D 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Grant Application for the STOP School Violence Prevention and Mental Health training program. 

 
Human Services 

 
$500,000.00  

 
Grant Funds Requested 

 
For a 36-month period 

 
06/07/2019 



Period Ending  

06/30/2019 
Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 

Dollar 

Value 

Approved 

Date 

  
 10. 

 
 19-531D 

 
FLDOS Special Category grant application for Restoration of the Turner Bungalow. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
$133,868.00 

 
Grant Funds Requested 

 
 50% County Match Required 

 
06/25/2019 

 
 11. 

 
19-299D 

 
Agreement between University of Florida Board of Trustees and Pinellas County for a no cost supplement to the 
Ecotourism Needs Assessment. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
$1.00 for Contractual Purposes 

 
06/29/2019 

 
 12. 

 
 19-421D 

 
First Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement with Catholic Charities, Diocese of St. Petersburg, Inc. for 
Emergency Solutions Grant funded homelessness prevention services. 

 
Planning 

 
$2,214.78 

 
06/26/2019 

 
 13. 

 
 19-258D 

 
Specific Performance Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc. to fund emergency shelter operations. 

 
Planning 

 
$16,800.00 

 
06/11/2019 

 
 14. 

 
 19-411D 

 
First Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement and Land Use Restriction Agreement with the Safety 
Harbor Neighborhood Family Center, Inc. dba Mattie Williams Neighborhood Family Center for Community 
Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
$6,700.00 

 
06/06/2019 



Period Ending  

06/30/2019 
Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 

Dollar 

Value 

Approved 

Date 

 
 15. 

 
 19-422D 

 
First Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc., dba Homeless 
Empowerment Program for Emergency Solutions grant funded homelessness prevention services. 

 
Planning 

 
$2,214.78 

 
06/06/2019 

 
 16. 

 
 19-471D 

 
Amendment No. 1 for a time only extension to the grant with the United States Treasury Department for the 
Resources and Ecosystems Sustainability Tourist Opportunities and Revived Economies of the Gulf Coast Act of 
2012 Direct Component for Pinellas County Assessment of Vulnerability to the Impacts of Sea Level Rise 
& Infrastructure Resiliency Plan. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
06/13/2019 

 
 17. 

 
 19-413D 

 
Amended Agreement, A-00402115-B, with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for the Air Pollution 
Control Program Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$109,555.00 

 
06/04/2019 

  
 18. 

 
 19-141D 

 
Encroachment Agreement with Florida Gas Transmission Company, LLC for the Forest Lakes Boulevard, Phase II 
project. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
06/27/2019 

 
 19. 

 
 19-351D 

 
License Agreement with Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission Officer Kyle Freda for residence at 
13210 Tyler Run Avenue, Odessa, Florida 33556. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$400.00 Per Month  

 
Increasing Annually by $30.00 

 
06/26/2019 



Period Ending  

06/30/2019 
Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 

Dollar 

Value 

Approved 

Date 

 
 20. 

 
 19-459D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waivers with Creative Pinellas for multiple events to be held inside the Gallery at the Pinewood 
Cultural Park. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
06/21/2019 

 
 21. 

 
 19-205D 

 
Drainage Easement with Skyway Plaza 3 LLC. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$19,000.00 

 
05/10/52019 

 
 22. 

 
 19-431D 

 
Renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority for use of 
the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System. 

 
Safety & Emergency Services 

 
PSTA will pay the County an additional 
$3,000.00 annual access fee for Jolley 
Trolley and Looper Group. This results 
in sharing a percentage of the cost for 

the radio system infrastructure 
maintenance. 

 
06/12/2019 

 
 23. 

 
 19-469D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of May 2019. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
05/03/2019 

 
 24. 

 
 19-469D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of May 2019. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
05/09/2019 

 
 25. 

 
 19-470D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of May 2019. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
05/03/2019 

 
 26. 

 
 19-470D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of May 2019. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
05/09/2019 

 


